Wire Wound Chip Common Mode Choke Coil
JYCM-2 SERIES
FEATURES/APPLICATOINS
 Winding type realizes small size and low profile
 Prevention of common mode noise at high frequency
 30Ω~2200Ω are optional for different noise level and signal
frequency
 Excellent solderability

Common Mode
Impedance @100MHz
(Ω)
Max. DC
Resistanc
e
(Ω)
Max. Rated
Current
(mA)
Rated Voltage
(Volts)
Min. Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ)
JYCM2012-300-2 30±25% 0.20 450 50 10
JYCM2012-670-2 67±25% 0.25 400 50 10
JYCM2012-900-2 90±25% 0.35 330 50 10
JYCM2012-121-2 120±25% 0.30 370 50 10
JYCM2012-181-2 180±25% 0.35 330 50 10
JYCM2012-201-2 200±25% 0.40 300 50 10
JYCM2012-221-2 220±25% 0.40 300 50 10
JYCM2012-261-2 260±25% 0.40 300 50 10
JYCM2012-361-2 360±25% 0.45 280 50 10
JYCM2012-371-2 370±25% 0.45 280 50 10
JYCM2012-601-2 600±25% 0.55 200 50 10
JYCM2012-751-2 750±25% 0.70 180 50 10
JYCM2012-901-2 900±25% 0.80 150 50 10
JYCM2012-102-2 1000±25% 0.80 150 50 10
Electrical Characteristics JYCM3216-2 type
OPEARATING TEMP.-40~+85℃
Part Number
Common Mode
Impedance @100MHz
(Ω )
Max. DC
Resistanc
e
( Ω)
Max. Rated
Current
(mA)
Rated Voltage
(Volts)
Min. Insulation
Resistance
(MΩ)
JYCM3216-900-2 90±25% 0.30 370 50 20
JYCM3216-161-2 160±25% 0.40 340 50 10
JYCM3216-261-2 260±25% 0.50 310 50 10
JYCM3216-601-2 600±25% 0.80 260 50 10
JYCM3216-102-2 1000±25% 1.00 230 50 10
JYCM3216-222-2 2200±25% 1.20 200 50 10
一.外观 DIMENSION（单位/UNIT：mm）/电路 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
A A1 B C D E F G
12.0 ±0.5 12.5 ±0.5 10.8 ±0.5 6.4Max 7.0Typ 2.7 ±0.2 2.5 ±0.2 2.5 ±0.2
二.电气特性/ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
P/N
Z(Ω)at 100MHZ RDC(Ω)
MAX(1LINE)
Rated Current（A）
MAX
IR(MΩ)
MIN
Rated Voltage（V）
MAX MIN TYP
JYCM1211-800-2 80 230 2.0m 10 10 125
JYCM1211-701-2 500 700 6.0m 8 10 125
JYCM1211-801-2 600 800 8.0m 8 10 125
JYCM1211-102-2 750 1000 14m 6 10 125
JYCM1211-222-2 2200 2500 35m 1.8 10 125
JYCM1211-272-2 2300 2700 50m 1.5 10 125
三.材料清单/MATERIAL LIST
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER
1 CORE FERRITE FYE OR EQ
2 WIRE 2UEW P180 PACIFIC OR EQ

DC
Resistance
(Ω) max.
Rated
Current
(mA)max.
Rated
Volt.
(Vdc)max.
Withstand
Volt. (Vdc)
max.
IR
(Ω)
min.
JYCM3225-101-2 90±25% 100 0.050 1000 50 125 10M
JYCM3225-601-2 600±25% 100 0.20 1000 50 125 10M
JYCM3225-102-2 1000±25% 100 0.30 400 50 125 10M
 Impedance-Frequency Characteristics (Typical)
1000
JYCM3225-101-2
10000

 D
C
一.外观 DIMENSION（单位/UNIT：mm）/电路 CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
A B C D E F G
7.0 ±0.5 6.0 ±0.5 3.8MAX 3.5typ 1.5 ±0.2 1.5 ±0.2 1.75 ±0.2
二.电气特性/ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTIC
P/N
Z(Ω)at 100MHZ RDC(Ω)
MAX(1LINE)
Rated Current（A）
MAX
IR(MΩ)
MIN
Rated Voltage（V）
MAX MIN TYP
JYCM7060-400-2 40 70 5m 15 10 125
JYCM7060-101-2 100 140 10m 9 10 125
JYCM7060-301-2 225 300 10m 5 10 125
JYCM7060-501-2 275 350 10m 5 10 125
JYCM7060-601-2 500 600 15m 4 10 125
JYCM7060-701-2 500 700 15m 4 10 125
JYCM7060-102-2 800 1020 17m 3 10 125
JYCM7060-132-2 910 1300 21m 2.5 10 125
JYCM7060-272-2 2000 2700 63m 1 10 125
JYCM7060-302-2 2500 3000 75m 0.9 10 125
三.材料清单/MATERIAL LIST
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER
1 CORE FERRITE FYE OR EQ
2 WIRE 2UEW P180 PACIFIC OR EQ

100MHz/0.1V
RDC
(mΩ)
Max
Rated Current
(A)
Max
IR
(MΩ)
Min
Rated Voltage
(V)
Max
印字
Min Typ
JYCM9070-301 225 300 6 6.0 10 50 301
JYCM9070-501 450 600 8 5.5 10 50 501
JYCM9070-701 500 700 10 5.0 10 50 701
JYCM9070-102 800 1000 13 4.0 10 50 102
JYCM9070-222 1700 2000 60 2.5 10 50 222
JYCM9070-272 2000 2700 86 2.0 10 50 272
JYCM9070-302
3000
+50%
-30%